



BILL TO: SPOT FREIGHT INC 141 S MERIDIAN ST STE 200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46225

INVOICE DATE: 11/17/2024 INVOICE #: R65896 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 12/17/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION		RATE	AMOUNT
11/15/2024		524 East Center Street, Dunkirk, IN 47336 - 8550 Market Street, Houston, TX 77029			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL	
\$2,100.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



251 NORTH ILLINOIS STREET SUITE 1200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 PH #: 866-971-SPOT (7768) FAX #: 317-635-6357

# Standard

# **Carrier Rate Confirmation**

CARRIER TO CHECK IN WITH AND OBTAIN LOAD REQUIREMENTS FROM SPOT FREIGHT 866-971-7768 OPTION # 1



Email: logistics@spotinc.com

### **SHIPMENT DETAILS**

#### Carrier: ROYAL3 INC C17780

Shipment # df Pick ups		# of Deliveries	Origin	Des	stination	Team Required		
S2651376	S2651376 1		1	Dunkirk, IN 47336	Houston, TX 77029		No	
Miles		W	eight*	Pickup Date & Tin	ne	Delivery	Date & Time	
1100.90	1100.90 44894.16		894.16	11/15/2024 16:00:00	)	11/17/2024 17:00:00		

\*This is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

Special Instructions D2605100: PHOTO OF TRAILER REQUIRED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO PICKUP, TRACKING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS LOAD AND IS SUBJECT TO DEDUCTIONS IF DRIVER IS NOT TRACKING

Pickup# - 0008185024 ND IS G

References

PLEASE SEE PICK UP NUMBER LISTED TO THE RIGHT OF THIS. THIS NUMBER STARTS WITH 8. PLEASE ONLY USE THIS NUMBER TO CHECK IN AT THE SHIPPER

# **RATE DETAILS**

Description	Туре	Units	Method	Rate	Total
Line Haul	Flat	1.00	Flat	\$1,593.59	\$1,593.59
Fuel Surcharge	PerMile	1,100.90	PerMile	\$0.46	\$506.41
•					\$2,100.00

# FREIGHT DETAILS

Equipment Requirements	Dry (Van)	Shipment Requirements	Trailer Picture
	Plate Construction		
	No Sheet & Post Construction		
	Wide Van		
	Swing Doors		
	Food Grade	]	

Stop #1	Ardagh Glass Inc. 524 East Center Stre	et		T	уре	Reference #
	Dunkirk, IN 47336	el			2N AC	1
Pickup:	11/15/2024 16:00:00				-	
Load Style:	Live					
Distance:	0					
Order :	D2605100					
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:	***MANDATORY LOCA PRODUCT ALL DRIVERS MUST S PROJECT 44 FOR LOO P44 SET UP, complete https://project44.co1.qu R2d FOR ONBOARDING IN carrierservices@project IF TRACKING IS NOT / PICK UP THE LOAD IS CARRIER. NO TONU V COMPLY. * PROJECT 44 INTEGF LOCATION OF TRUCK UPDATES SHIPMENT * GPS LOCATION BEG UP AND IS TERMINAT **TERMS OF SERVICE WWW.MACROPOINT.0 ALL TRAILERS MUST WHEN ARRIVING TO O REJECTED IF SEAL IS JUST IN TIME SHIPME RIGHT TO REPOWER BREAKDOWN, OR IF I TRAILER MUST BE 53 SWING DOOR, CLEAN EXCEPTIONS. NO TR/ POD MUST BE LEGIBI PLEASE-NEED ORIGII JUST IN TIME FREIGH ISSUES INCLUDING, A FINES, PRODUCTION LOADS. CARRIER IS F IN THE INSTANCE OF "All drivers are required report their BOL# and S needs to call 317-635-6 info. Failure to do so, c **Carrier must notify bro the truck is being held 3	ET UP AND FULLY ( CATION TRACKING. form - altrics.com/jfe/form/S' QUIRIES, email - 44.com ACCEPTED (1.5) HO SUBJECT TO CANC VILL BE ISSUED FOF RATION ONLY PROV VIA ELD AND AUTO PROGRESS. 61NS UP TO 1.5 HRS ED AFTER DELIVER AVAILABLE AT: COM/TERMS-OF-SEI BE SEALED AND HA CONSIGNEE. LOAD NOT INTACT. INT: "SPOT FREIGHT TRAILER IN THE EV ORIVER IS RUNNING FOOT VAN,110" hig I, DRY, AND EMPTY ANSLUCENT ROOFS E FOR PAYMENT. I VAL BOL ONLY T. LATE LOADS RIS ND NOT LIMITED TO DOWNTIME CLAIMS RESPONSIBLE FOR I REJECTED LOAD. to call Spot once the iseal#. Before leaving 207 ext. 101 or ext. 3 ould result in delays co oker/company contact	URS PRIOR TO CELLATION WITH CELLATION WITH R FAILURE TO UDES GPS DMATICALLY PRIOR TO PICK Y RVICE/ VE SEAL INTACT WILL BE T RESERVES THE ENT OF B BEHIND" n by 101" wide, - NO S. NO FAX COPIES K PRODUCTION D: LATE DELIVERY S AND REJECTED RETURNING LOAD y are loaded to the shipper, driver 60 to report this on the shipment."			
Total Weight*	Packaging	Stackable?	Description	Cargo	Commodity	Product Code

Total Weight*	Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classification	Commodity Code	Product Code
44894.16	Case (24)	No	9041500- 149711			

Stop #2	op #2 TEACHERS AID2 8550 Market Street					Reference #	
Dropoff:	Houston, TX 77029 11/17/2024 17:00:00	I			QN	2	
Load Style:	Live						
Distance:	1100.9						
Order :	D2605100						
Directions:							
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:							
Total Weight*	Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classification	Commodity Code	Product Code	
44894.16	Case (24)	No	9041500- 149711				

\*This is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

# IMPORTANT NOTES- THIS FREIGHT IS NOT TO BE CONSOLIDATED WITH ANY OTHER FREIGHT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SPOT FREIGHT, INC ("SPOT"). THE PROVIDED RATE IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF EQUIPMENT ONLY. FINES MAY APPLY.

**Tracking:** All shipments must be on automated tracking prior to loading and throughout transit. NO EXCEPTIONS. Any load that is not on automated tracking is not eligible for accessorial compensation of any kind (detention, layover, out of route miles, stop charge, TONU, etc.) Carrier will also be charged a non-compliance fee, a minimum of \$150, for not accepting tracking.

**Sealed Loads:** If driver breaks seal without permission, does not properly apply the seal or fails to notify Spot that a seal was not provided, Carrier agrees to pay claimant for full value of the freight. Carrier is responsible for freight charges to return rejected product to reconsigned location specified by Spot. Carrier will also be responsible for any consequential damages, production downtime or other claims related to broken seals, failure to seal load, late delivery, or other service failures.

**Just In Time Freight:** Late loads risk production issues including, and not limited to, late delivery fines, production downtime claims and rejected loads. Carrier is responsible for returning load in the instance of a rejected load. Spot reserves the right to repower trailer in the event of a breakdown, accident, HOS issues or if the driver is behind on scheduled delivery time.

**Standard Pay Process**: Email <u>spotbilling@spotinc.com</u> with shipment number in subject line with required paperwork or upload to <u>MySpot</u> <u>Carrier</u> for standard payment. <u>Click here</u> for details and further information.

Quick Pay Process: If you are interested in Quick Pay, please <u>click here</u> for details.

**Lumper Reimbursement Process**: Receipts must be sent to <u>spotbilling@spotinc.com</u> or uploaded to <u>MySpot Carrier</u> within two business days of delivery unless stated otherwise in the special instructions on your Rate Confirmation. For further details please <u>click here</u>.

Accessorial Policy: All requests for accessorials must be submitted via <u>MySpot Carrier</u>, with a clear, legible copy of the BOL/POD within 24 hours of delivery (unless otherwise specified in the Special Instructions) for more information, <u>click here</u> and then click on Standard Accessorial Policy.

BY ACCEPTING THIS SHIPMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SIGNED BELOW, CARRIER AGREES THAT THE <u>STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u> AND THE PROVISIONS ABOVE APPLY ON THIS AND ANY SUBSEQUENT SHIPMENTS TENDERED TO IT BY SPOT FREIGHT (UNLESS A MORE RECENT VERSION OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IS SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED TO CARRIER BY SPOT FREIGHT).

Carrier Name:	

Date:

By its Authorized Agent:



BILL OF LADING 8003027379 8185024 Shipment:	Order: 4500850355 Order date: 11/15/2024 Customer order:	Scheduled Loading: 11/15/2024 - 12:00:00 Scheduled Delivery: 11/17/2024 -	: 1379470	oss Weight : 141,894.25 LB Net weight : 40,520.25 LB Total quantity: 24 PAL / 97,200 boxed <b>Dimments</b> - This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the failroad Weighing & Inspection bureau applicable at origin of - This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the failroad Weighing & Inspection bureau applicable at origin of - This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the failroad Weighing & Inspection bureau applicable at origin of - This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the failroad Weighing & Inspection bureau applicable at origin of - RECEVED; subject in individual determined the inspect provisions that have been agreed upon in writing burveen the carrier and shipper in rectages unknown), meted, corspect, and described below. This bill of leading is not subject to any tariffs or described and whether individually determined that are the regulatory gency, except as specificably greed to in writing by the shipper and carrier, contracts of Concenser Track constructions within this exciting instant latent frammation and carrier and down.	company. We further certify these materials are traceable and regulated. Statistical records of testing are available upon request. #InspectLoaded By: Tipton Powell ATERIAL DESCRIPTION OUANTITY SLOC BATCH		24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 08411 0020191194349205229-202411106655 00201911943493022259-2024111065552 00201911943493022259-2024111063569 0020191194349302254192-2024111063569 00201911994390255660-202411106559 00201911994390255660-2024111002502 00201911994390255660-2024111002502	to Accepted in good order and as described above by consignee, unless otherwise stated hall Exceptions: I Consignee, per	Print: Consignee: Sign: Date:
	Manuf Plants U08 - DUNKIRK, IN	Consignee (UWHA) BUSKE DISTRIBUTION C/O Ardaph Glass Inc. 8550A MARKET ST HOUSTON TX 77029 USA	No : W94939 SCAC	Net weight : 40, 520.25 LB Total quant correct weight is subject to verification by the flail/or and on file. emined rates or contract provisions that have been 6 emined rates or contract provisions that have been 6 and destined as shown below. This bill of flading is not order and destined as shown below. This bill of flading is not order and this enimear correct as specifical rections with a his enimear correct of superifical short or the regulatory agency.	terials are traceable and regulated. Statistical records of t DESCRIPTION	OPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z 4,0	Order 00201911894390282492.20241111065139 002019118943902825492.20241111062857 00201911894390282584.20241111062867 0020191189439028684.20241111083228 00201911894390286745.2024111150205746 00201911894390286745.20241111502057	Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of tending. If this simpment is to be delivered to the consignere without recourse on the consigner, without sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this simpment without participated and carrier shall not make delivery of this simpment without participated and conter lawful charges. Conter lawful charges of the lawful charges of	Print European Sans
ArdaghGlassPackaging	Company Address Ardagh Glass Inc. 1094. Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46256 USA	Shipper (UO8) Ardaph Glass Packaging USA Inc. DUNKIRK 11498 W 450 S DUNKIRK IN 47336-1365 USA	L Shipment : 8185024 Traile Carrier : 1110768 SPOT FREIGHT INC Terms : Prepaid	Gross Weight : 44,894.25 LB Net Comments - This shipment is correctly described; con- the shipment is accordance with agreement er RECENDS, subject to individually determined reflect on the date of shipment, the property packages inforwari, marked, co-signed, and individually determined or field with any feat	company. We further certify these materials #Inspect/Loaded By: Tipton Powell MATERIAL DESC	49711 M	Order 450085035 Customer Order 00201911844300282515, 2024111106075 0020 00201911844300282515, 2024111106075 0020 00201911844300282515, 2024111106075 0020 0020191184430028515, 2024111106424 0020 0020191184430028564, 2024111101143 0020 0020191189430028564, 202411116011143 0020	This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, and are in prober condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	Print: Shipper: Sign: Date:

<image/>				<u>.</u>		
Class Packaging (S) Manuf Plants   Maters Manuella   Rin. Usin Region Buble of Consignee   Usin Region Values Manuella (S)   Rin. Usin Region Buble of Consignee   Rin. Consignee   Rin. Consignee   Rin. Consignee   Preventing USA Inc. Consignee   V33a 136 Consignee   Preventing USA Inc. Consignee   V33a 136 Consignee   V33a 136 Consignee   Size Consignee UVVHA   Siz	(7)	Order date: 11/15/2024 Customer order: Scheduled Loading: 11/15/2024 - 12:00:00 Scheduled Delivery: 11/17/2024 -	: 1379470 SS March 197,200 Bottles tity: 24 PAL / 97,200 Bottles d Weighing & Inspection bureau applicable at origin of reed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper in subject to any tatifar or classifications whether subject to any tatifar or classifications whether subject to any tatifar or classifications whether appeed to in writing by the shipper and carrier.			Consignae.
DGIass Packaging UsA Inc. Address Rabin. Se Packaging USA Inc. 111 1068 ) s Packaging USA Inc. 47336-1365 47336-1365 47336-1365 14180426 M 14180426 M 14180426 M 14180426 M 14180426 M 151806 M	Manuf Plants Uo8 - DUNKIRK, IN	Consignee (UWHA) BUSKE DISTRIBUTION CO ArdanGlass Inc. B560A MARRIG flass Inc. B560A MARRIE ST HOUSTON TX 77029 USA	Trailer No : V94939 Seal Frailer No : V94939 Seal Frailer No : V94939 Seal Let weight : 40,520.26 LB Total quanti Let weight : 80,520.26 LB Total quanti Total quanti to nifle. Total dress or contract provisions that have been ag dress the as shown below. This bill of lading is not dress the as shown below. This bill of lading is not are or state regulatory agency, except as specifically allow within all seather the and mainter complexition.	ChipTion     0       BI MICH SLOPE AM 98689 X292 0.00     0       BI MICH SLOPE AM 98689 X292 0.00     0       Order     0       Oxider     0 <tr< th=""><th></th><th></th></tr<>		
Ardagh Glas NubawaPo USA Shipper Shipment Shipper Adagh Glas NubawaPo USA Shipment Shipment Shipment Cerries Company, Witch Shipment Cerries Ceries Cerries Cerries Cerries Cerries Cerries Cerries Cerries Ce	ArdaghGlassPackaging	INDIANAPOLIS IN 46266 USA Ardaho Tasa Packaging USA Inc. DUNKIRK DUNKIRK N 47336-1365 USA	Shipment :8185024 Carrier :111076815074 Terms :Prepaid Gross Weight :44,994,25 LB N Gross Weight :44,994,25 LB N Comments - This shipment is correctly described, on the shipment in acordance with agreemed refect on the date of shipment, the property packages and with other analy determined dividually determined or filed with any feet commany. Vie under conflowed and dividually determined or filed with any feet commany. A conformance: The glass conta	MATERIAL     DESC       9041500-149711     BULK 12 OZ AI       90435012 AM     65065055       6485612 AM     65065055       0001918943902282572-2004111080773     000713       00019118943902282572-2004111080773     000713       0002019118943902282572-2004111080773     000713       0002019118943902282572-2004111080773     000713       0002019118943902282572-2004111080774     000713       0002019118943902282572-2004111082444     000201911894390285572-2004111081444       000201911894390286577-20241111081444     00020191184490285577-2024111061144	This is to centry that the above-named materials are apprent viasation, dascribed, prokaged, marked and labeled, and are in poster condring for transportation according Department of Transportation. The Department of Transportation.	